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NEW LOGISTIC POLICY


3451.  SHRIMATI RAKSHA NIKHIL KHADSE:

SHRI MANOJ KOTAK:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

वाणिज्य  एवं उद्योग मंत्री

(a) whether the Government proposes to bring in a new Logistic Policy which will aim to reduce cost of logistics through regulatory framework and to improve the Logistics Performance Index ranking;


(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government is proposing to bring in skill development in this sector to enhance efficiency through streamlining processes; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

वाणिज्य  एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय में राज्य मंत्री (श्री सोम प्रकाश)

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI SOM PARKASH)


(a) & (b): Government has already notified National Logistics Policy in September,

2022 (vide Notification No. S.O. 4575(E) dated 28/09/2022).


The National Logistics Policy aims to:


i. Reduce cost of logistics in India to be comparable to global benchmarks by 2030;

ii. improve the Logistics Performance Index ranking - endeavor is to be among top 25 countries by 2030; and

iii. create data driven decision support mechanism for an efficient logistics ecosystem.


(c) & (d): Logistics Human Resource Development and Capacity Building is one of the key action area under National Logistics Policy.


Logistics and Supply Chain related courses have been introduced at Diploma, Graduate, Post Graduate and Management level in 102
Universities and Institutions in the country. Further, 5 Qualification Packs have been notified for skill development.
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